
                   Resultat  D-M i Pimpelfiske Vistträsk 010408 

                                Herrseniorer 
                                Namn                                                        Klubb                                                       Gram         

                                                                     
                   1           Kent Enback                                           Nilivara SFK                                            8325 
                   2           Kent Enbuske                                         Luleå SFK                                                6666 

                   3           Reijo Ahola                                             Luleå SFK                                                5710 

                   4           Roger Enback                                         Nilivaara SFK                                          4919  

                   5           Ulf Keinström                                         Nilivaara SFK                                          4866 

                   6           Pekka Ruonala                                        Luleå SFK                                                4428 

                   7           Stig Taavo                                               Tornedalen SFK                                     4170 

                   8           Bengt Degerhäll                                     Luleå SFK                                                3982 

                   9           Jan Olov Antila                                      Rantajärvi FSK                                       3845 

                   10         Tapani Salmela                                       Tornedalen SFK                                     3456 

                   11         Håkan Nilsson                                        Nilivaara SFK                                          3358 

                   12         Göran Hannefors                                    Råneå SFK                                              3262 

                   13         Tage Nyberg                                           Luleå 

SFK                                                3095                               

               14             Per Svensson                                          Boden SFK                                              2977 

                   15         Jimmi Ruonala                                         Tornedalen SFK                                     2864 

                   16         Ove Mattsson                                        Boden SFK                                              2862 

                   17         Jonas Johansson                                   Luleå SFK                                                2784 

                   18         Stig Granström                                        Råneå SFK                                              2782 

                   19         Jan Keinström                                         Nilivaara SFK                                          2690 

                   20         Peter Drugge                                           Luleå SFK                                                2664 

                   21         Magnus Markström                               Luleå SFK                                                2572 

                   22         Tommy Enback                                       Nilivaara SFK                                          2572 

                   23         Karl-Erik Alaperä                                    Luleå SFK                                                2542 

                   24         Mikael Nilsson                                       Nilivaara SFK                                          2522 

                   25         Veli Metsävaino                                     Tornedalen SFK                                     2444 

                   26         Markku Tauriainen                                Råneå SFK                                              2433 

                   27         Henrik Henriksson                                 Tornedalen SFK                                     2422 

                   28         Sune Berglund                                        Minkarna SFK                                        2282 

                   29         Hannu Ruonala                                      Boden SFK                                              2259 

                   30         Rune Lundh                                            Minkarna SFK                                        2228 

                   31         Stefan Sjöberg                                        Råneå SFK                                              2190 

                   32         Thomas Johansson                               Kalix SFK                                                 2085 

                   33         Bengt Antila                                           Luleå SFK                                                2072 

                   34         Kaj Ockelström                                       Haparanda SFK                                      2064  

                   35         Tomas Johansson                                  Råneå SFK                                              2058 

                   36         Bernt Öhman                                           Minkarna SFK                                        2041 

                   37         Hans Berg                                               Boden SFK                                              1455 

                   38         Marko Keskitalo                                     Tornedalen SFK                                     1413 

                   39         Kari Oja                                                    Tornedalens SFK                                   1346 

                   40         Tommy Granström                                 Guldklubben                                           1326 

                   41         Rolf Drugge                                            Haparanda SFK                                      1315 

                   42         Andreas Markstedth                             Minkarna SFK                                        1295 

                   43         Ulf Larsson                                             Minkarna SFK                                        1275 

                   44         Jan Brännberg                                        Guldklubben                                           1256 

                   45         Fredrik Johansson                                 Luleå SFK                                                1248 

                   46         Hans Eriksson                                        Storforsens SFK                                     993 

                   47         Per Danielsson                                       Minkarna SFK                                        987 

                   48         Roger Karlsson                                      Råneå SFK                                              930 

                   49         Tomas Andersson                                 Kalix SFK                                                 893 

                   50         Tomas Nilsson                                       Guldklubben                                           838 

                   51         Kjell Johansson                                      Råneå SFK                                              807 

                   52         Gunnar Olofsson                                    Minkarna SFK                                        769 

                   53         Tord Sandberg                                       Guldklubben                                           533 

                   54         Joel Markstedth                                     Minkarna SFK                                        503 

                   55         Alf Israelsson                                         Minkarna SFK                                        153 



                   57         startande i klassen 

                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                            

Herr Veteraner 

                                Namn                                                        Klubb                                                       Gram 

                   

                   1           Ivar Sjöberg                                            Råneå SFK                                              6276 

                   2           Rune Svingdahl                                      Nilivaara SFK                                          3647 

                   3           Håkan Lundh                                          Storforsen SFK                                       2965 

                   4           Lars Sjöberg                                            Råneå SFK                                              2573 

                   5           Olav Larsson                                          Minkarna SFK                                        2493 

                   6           Gösta Taavo                                           Tornedalen SFK                                     2220 

                   7           Anders Olofsson                                   Minkarna SFK                                        2132 

                   8           Evert Carlsson                                        Kalix SFK                                                 2026 

                   9           Reinold Johansson                                Luleå SFK                                                1828 

                   10         Sixten Wahlberg                                     Boden SFK                                              1552 

                   11         Olle Lidberg                                            Råneå SFK                                              1462 

                   12         Ulf Johansson                                        Boden SFK                                              1350 

                   13         Ingvar Eriksson                                      Råneå SFK                                              1262 

                   14         Keit Strandberg                                      Guldklubben                                           1210 

                   15         Leif Forsell                                              Luleå SFK                                                1201 

                   16         Gösta Jonsson                                        Guldklubben                                           1160 

                   17         Hans Karlsson                                        Kalix SFK                                                 1069 

                   18         John Kero                                                Råneå SFK                                              1024 

                   19         Hilding Drugge                                       Luleå SFK                                                995 

                   20         Lars Berglund                                         Guldklubben                                           920 

                   21         Ragnar Svingdahl                                  Nilivaara SFK                                          863 

                   22         Hadar Bäckenäs                                     Guldklubben                                           810 

                   23         Henry Nilsson                                        Guldklubben                                           749 

                   24         Ivar Keinström                                        Nilivaara SFK                                          681 

                   25         Arne Johansson                                     Kalix SFK                                                 656 

                   26         Brynolf Fält                                             Minkarna SFK                                        534 

                   27         Ture Nilsson                                           Minkarna SFK                                        522 

                   28         P.G Myrestam                                         Minkarna SFK                                        495 

                   29         Yngve Markstedth                                 Minkarna 

SFK                                        479                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                 



  

  

  

                                Damseniorer 

                                Namn                                                        Klubb                                                       Gram 

  

                   1           Maria Drugge                                         Luleå SFK                                                3818 

                   2           Eeva Ruonala                                          Boden SFK                                              3215 

                   3           Anna Nyberg                                          Luleå SFK                                                2972 

                   4           Nilminvi Norberg                                    Boden SFK                                              2133 

                   5           Kerstin Jönsson                                     Överkalix SFK                                         1832 

                   6           Anna-Karin Nilsson                              Nilivaara SFK                                          1536 

                   7           Ulrica Karlsson                                       Kalix SFK                                                 1410 

                   8           Eva Forsell                                              Luleå SFK                                                1245 

                   9           Laila Fält                                                  Minkarna SFK                                        1225 

                   10         Annika Seger                                          Luleå SFK                                                1209 

                   11         Susanne Andersson                              Minkarna SFK                                        1176 

                   12         Anne Johanson                                      Kalix SFK                                                 1156 

                   13         Lili Keinström                                         Nilivaara SFK                                          1150 

                   14         Ingrid Israelsson                                    Minkarna SFK                                        1075 

                   15         Gunilla Markstedth                                Minkarna 

SFK                                        1050                               

              16 Ellen Johansson                                                  Boden SFK                                              1002 

                   17         Elaine Lundh                                           Minkarna SFK                                        953 

                   18         Monica Karlsson                                   Kalix SFK                                                 575   

                   19         Elisabeth Danielsson                             Minkarna SFK                                        568 

                   20         Maj-Lis Lundberg                                  Guldklubben                                           487   

                   21         Susanne Andersson                              Kalix SFK                                                 264   

22             startande i klassen                                                                                                    

                                                                  

  

  

  

  

Damveteraner 

             Namn                                                        Klubb                                                       Gram 

  

1           Eivor Holmqvist                                     Guldklubben                                           2069 

2           Eva Nyberg                                             Guldklubben                                           1337 

3           Hjördis Svingdahl                                  Nilivaara SFK                                          1060 

4           Birgitta Drugge                                       Luleå SFK                                                960 

5           Ingrid Carlsson                                       Kalix SFK                                                 831 

6           Vailet Sjöström                                       Guldklubben                                           686 

7           Senja Nilsson                                          Guldklubben                                           367 

8           Britt Larsson                                           Minkarna SFK                                        259 

9           Sera Olofsson                                         Minkarna SFK                                        105 



             

  

  

             Äldre Herr Juniorer 

             Namn                                                        Klubb                                                       Gram 

  

1           Markus Enbuske                                    Luleå SFK                                                4753 

2           Lars Johansson                                      Kalix SFK                                                 4663 

3           Tarmo Salmela                                        Tornedalen SFK                                     3085 

4           Mattias Persson                                     Kalix SFK                                                 1449 

5           Jonas Johansson                                   Kalix SFK                                                 1104 

6           Nils Sandberg                                         Guldklubben                                             958 

7           Markus Danielsson                               Minkarna SFK                                          578 

8           Thomas Israelsson                                Minkarna SFK                                          311 

  

  

  

  

  

  

             Yngre Herr Juniorer 

             Namn                                                        Klubb                                                       Gram 

  

1           Tony Enbuske                                        Tornedalen SFK                                     3900 

2           Olle Keränen                                           Tornedalen SFK                                     1684 

3           Juho-Heikki Oja                                      Tornedalen SFK                                     1525 

4           Jonas Lejon                                             Tornedalen SFK                                     1144 

5           Mikael Danielsson                                 Minkarna SFK                                        1031 

6           Gustav Sandberg                                   Guldklubben                                             550  

7                startande i klassen 

  

  

                   

  

Äldre Dam Junior 

Namn                                                        Klubb                                                       Gram 

  

1           Hanna-Leena Metsävaino                    Tornedalen SFK                                     1784 

  

  

  

  

             Yngre Dam Juniorer 

             Namn                                                        Klubb                                                       Gram 

  

1           Tiia Salmela                                             Tornedalen SFK                                     1486 

2           Laura Metsävaino                                  Tornedalen SFK                                       969 

  



  

  

  

Herrsenior Lag 

Klubb                                 Lagmedlemmar                              Vikt 

ind.                 Total                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                             

                   1           Nilivaara SFK                    Roger Enback                                4919                       

                                                                            Ulf Keinström                                4866 

                                                                            Mikael Nilsson                              2522 

                                                                            Kent Enback                                  8325                       20632 

  

                   2           Luleå SFK                          Markus Enbuske                           4753 

                                Lag 1                                  Kent Enbuske                                6666 

                                                                            Bengt Degerhäll                            3982 

                                                                            Jonas Johansson                          2784                       18185 

  

                   3           Luleå SFK                          Magnus Markström                     2572 

                                Lag 4                                  Eva Forsell                                     1245 

                                                                            Reijo Ahola                                    5710 

                                                                            Karl-Erik Alaperä                          2542                       12069 

  

                   4           Tornedalen SFK               Veli Metsävaino                            2444 

                                                                            Marko Keskitalo                           1413 

                                                                            Stig Taavo                                     4170 

                                                                            Tapani Salmela                              3456                       11483 

  

                   5           Luleå SFK                          Peter Drugge                                 2664 

                                Lag 2                                  Tage Nyberg                                 3095 

                                                                            Fredrik Johansson                        1248 

                                                                            Pekka Ruonala                               4428                       11435 

  

                   6           Tornedalen SFK               Jimi Ruonala                                  2814 

                                                                            Jan Olov Antila                             3845 

                                                                            Henrik Henriksson                        2422 

                                                                            Kari Oja                                          1346                       10477 

  

                   7           Boden SFK                        Hasse Berg                                    1455 

                                                                            Ove Mattsson                               2862 

                                                                            Hannu Ruonala                             2259 

                                                                            Per Svensson                                2977                       9553 

  

                   8           Kalix SFK                           Tomas Johansson                        2085 

                                                                            Jonas Johansson                          1104 

                                                                            Mattias Persson                            1449 

                                                                            Lars Johansson                             4663                       9301 

  

                   9           Råneå SFK                        Göran Hannefors                          3262 

                                                                            Tomas Johansson                        2058 

                                                                            Roger Karlsson                             930 

                                                                            Stig Granström                              2782                       9032 

  

                   10         Nilivaara SFK                    Håkan Nilsson                               3358 

                                                                            Jan Keinström                               2690 

                                                                            Tommy Enback                             2572                       8620 

  

                   11         Råneå  SFK                       Kjell Johansson                            807 

                                Lag 2                                  Markku Tauriainen                       2433 

                                                                            Stefan Sjöberg                               2190 

                                                                            Lars Sjöberg                                  2573                       8003 



  

  

  

  

  

                   12         Minkarna SFK                  Alf Israelsson                                  153 

                                                                            Sune Berglund                              2282 

                                                                            Rune Lundh                                   2228 

                                                                            Bernt Öhman                                 2041                       6704 

  

                   13         Minkarna SFK                  Ulf Lasrron                                     1275 

                                                                            Andreas Markstedth                    1295 

                                                                            Per Danielsson                              987 

                                                                            Joel Markstedth                            503                        4060 

  

                   14         Storforsen SFK                 Hasse Eriksson                             993 

                                                                            Håkan Lundh                                 2965                       3958 

  

                   15         Guldklubben                     Maj-Lis Lundberg                         487 

                                                                            Jan Brännberg                               1256 

                                                                            Thord Sandberg                            533 

                                                                            Tommy Granström                        1326                       3602 

  

                   16         Haparanda SFK                Rolf Drugge                                   1315 

                                                                            Kaj Ockelström                              2064                       3379 

  

                   17         Guldklubben                     Nils Sandberg                                958 

                                                                            Gustav Sandberg                          550 

                                                                            Hadar Bäckenäs                            810 

                                                                            Tomas Nilsson                              838                        3156 

  

  



  

  

  

                                Herrveteran Lag 

                                Klubb                                 Lagmedlemmar                              Vikt ind.                 Total 

  

                   1           Råneå SFK                        Olle Lidberg                                   1462 

                                                                            Ingvar Eriksson                             1262 

                                                                            John Kero                                      1024 

                                                                            Ivar Sjöberg                                   6276                       10024 

  

                   2           Minkarna SFK                  Ture Nilsson                                  522 

                                                                            Anders Olofsson                          2132 

                                                                            Brynolf Fält                                    534 

                                                                            Olav Larsson                                 2493                       5681 

                   

                   3           Nilivaara SFK                    Ivar Keinström                              681 

                                                                            Ragnar Svingdahl                         863 

                                                                            Rune Svingdahl                            3647                       5191 

  

                   4           Luleå  SFK                         Birgitta Drugge                             960 

                                                                            Hilding Drugge                             995 

                                                                            Leif Forsell                                     1201 

                                                                            Reinhold Johansson                    1828                       4984 

  

                   5           Kalix SFK                           Evert Carlsson                               2026 

                                                                            Arne Johansson                           656 

                                                                            Hans Karlsson                              1069 

                                                                            Ingrid Carlsson                             831                        4582 

  

                   6           Guldklubben                     Henry Nilsson                               749 

                                                                            Lars Berglund                                920 

                                                                            Keit Strandberg                             1210 

                                                                            Gösta Jonsson                              1160                       4039 

  

                   7           Boden SFK                        Ulf Johansson                               1350 

                                                                            Sixten Walberg                              1552                       2902 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                Damveteraner Lag 

  

                   1           Guldklubben                     Vailet Sjöström                              686 

                                                                            Eva Nyberg                                    1337 

                                                                            Eivor Holmqvist                            2069 

                                                                            Senja Nilsson                                367                        4459 

  

                                                                                                                                    



  

  

  

                                Dam Senior Lag 

                                Klubb                                 Lagmedlemmar                              Vikt ind.                 Total 

  

                   1           Luleå SFK                          Annika Seger                                 1209 

                                                                            Anna Nyberg                                2972 

                                                                            Maria Drugge                                3818                       7999 

  

                   2           Boden SFK                        Ellen Johansson                            1002 

                                                                            Eeva Ruonala                                3215 

                                                                            Nilminvi Norberg                          2133                       6350 

  

                   3           Minkarna SFK                  Gunilla Markstedth                       1050 

                                                                            Laila Fält                                         1225 

                                                                            Susanne Andersson                    1176 

                                                                            Elaine Lundh                                 935                        4386 

  

                   4           Nilivaara SFK                    Lili Keinström                                1150 

                                                                            Anna-Karin Nilsson                     1536 

                                                                            Hjördis Svingdahl                         1060                       3746 

  

                   5           Kalix SFK                           Ulrika Carlsson                              1410 

                                                                            Monica Karlsson                          575 

                                                                            Susanne Andersson                    264 

                                                                            Anne Johansson                          1156                       3405 

  

                   6           Minkarna SFK                  Ingrid Israelsson                           1075 

                                                                            Sera Olofsson                                105 

                                                                            Britt Larsson                                  259 

                                                                            Elisabeth Danielsson                   568                        2007 

  

  

  

  

                                Äldre Herr Juniorer Lag  

  

                   1           Tornedalen  SFK              Hanna-Leena Metsävaino           1784 

                                                                            Tarmo Salmela                               3085                       4869 

  

                   2           Minkarna SFK                  Mikael Danielsson                        1031 

                                                                            Thomas Israelsson                       311 

                                                                            Markus Danielsson                      578                        1920 

  

  

                                Yngre Herr Junior Lag 

  

                   1           Tornedalen SFK               Jonas Lejon                                   1144 

                                                                            Olle Keränen                                  1684 

                                                                            Joho-Heikki Oja                             1525 

                                                                            Tony Enbuske                               3900                       8253 

  

  

                                Yngre Dam Junior Lag 

  

                   1           Tornedalen SFK               Laura Metsävaino                        969 

                                                                            Tiia Salmela                                    1486                       2455  

                                

                                



                                                                            

 


